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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Deutschland-Cup  (300)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30
2 1 Dorothea Müller 20:02 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 Post SV Dresden 1 2:55 3:52 6:04 6:39 9:38 10:50 11:52 13:59 16:28 18:11 18:57 19:33 20:02
#3 3,000 km 140 Hm 2:55 0:57 2:12 0:35 2:59 1:12 1:02 2:07 2:29 1:43 0:46 0:36 0:29

3 67 Peter Gawlitza 21:31 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 SV Robotron Dresd 3:26 3:55 5:33 6:11 9:36 10:55 11:41 15:20 18:11 19:19 20:09 20:51 21:31

#13 3,000 km 140 H 3:26 0:29 1:38 0:38 3:25 1:19 0:46 3:39 2:51 1:08 0:50 0:42 0:40
4 24 Hendrik Holzhauer 21:48 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 Ski-Club Helsa 1 1:59 4:30 5:59 6:46 10:55 12:11 13:07 15:31 18:11 19:59 20:41 21:20 21:48
#107 3,100 km 140 H 1:59 2:31 1:29 0:47 4:09 1:16 0:56 2:24 2:40 1:48 0:42 0:39 0:28

5 14 Daniela Zschäckel 21:57 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 IHW Alex 78 Berlin 2:08 4:15 6:01 6:53 10:42 12:19 12:56 15:48 18:33 19:49 20:39 21:21 21:57

#41 3,000 km 140 H 2:08 2:07 1:46 0:52 3:49 1:37 0:37 2:52 2:45 1:16 0:50 0:42 0:36
6 3 Meike Jaeger 22:50 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 Gundelfinger TS 1 4:41 5:15 7:42 8:28 11:54 13:12 13:50 16:41 19:26 20:41 21:30 22:08 22:50
#13 3,000 km 140 H 4:41 0:34 2:27 0:46 3:26 1:18 0:38 2:51 2:45 1:15 0:49 0:38 0:42

7 5 Kerstin Kahmann 22:52 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 TuS Lübbecke 1 3:05 4:18 5:53 6:43 10:40 12:01 14:06 16:16 19:03 20:42 21:33 22:19 22:52

#22 3,100 km 140 H 3:05 1:13 1:35 0:50 3:57 1:21 2:05 2:10 2:47 1:39 0:51 0:46 0:33
8 6 Patricia Siegert 23:21 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 USV TU Dresden 2 3:52 5:24 7:04 7:50 12:33 13:54 15:15 17:32 19:55 21:24 22:11 22:52 23:21
#3 3,000 km 140 Hm 3:52 1:32 1:40 0:46 4:43 1:21 1:21 2:17 2:23 1:29 0:47 0:41 0:29

9 33 Friedrich v. Uckro 23:25 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 Ski-Club Helsa 2 3:55 5:38 8:28 9:14 12:47 14:08 15:08 17:27 20:07 21:29 22:17 22:55 23:25

#3 3,000 km 140 Hm 3:55 1:43 2:50 0:46 3:33 1:21 1:00 2:19 2:40 1:22 0:48 0:38 0:30
10 69 Friederike Grauman 23:48 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 USV Jena 2 2:17 4:24 6:15 7:12 11:26 12:56 13:56 16:55 20:04 21:31 22:22 23:15 23:48
#107 3,100 km 140 H 2:17 2:07 1:51 0:57 4:14 1:30 1:00 2:59 3:09 1:27 0:51 0:53 0:33

11 9 Anne Kunzendorf 24:03 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 Gundelfinger TS 2 2:32 4:50 7:09 8:12 11:44 13:02 13:41 16:49 19:46 21:40 22:34 23:20 24:03

#41 3,000 km 140 H 2:32 2:18 2:19 1:03 3:32 1:18 0:39 3:08 2:57 1:54 0:54 0:46 0:43
12 4 Patricia Nieke 24:29 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(67) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 USV TU Dresden 1 1:57 3:48 7:08 7:47 12:43 14:01 16:28 18:25 21:09 22:25 23:15 23:53 24:29
#18 3,100 km 140 H 1:57 1:51 3:20 0:39 4:56 1:18 2:27 1:57 2:44 1:16 0:50 0:38 0:36

13 32 Horst von Gaza 25:04 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(67) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLV Uslar 1 3:19 4:38 6:41 7:25 11:05 13:05 15:52 18:11 21:20 22:54 23:48 24:30 25:04

#72 3,100 km 140 H 3:19 1:19 2:03 0:44 3:40 2:00 2:47 2:19 3:09 1:34 0:54 0:42 0:34
14 63 Jonathan Drechsler 25:46 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 USV TU Dresden 9 3:53 5:04 7:32 8:16 12:51 14:09 14:54 17:47 21:16 23:30 24:32 25:13 25:46
#102 3,100 km 140 H 3:53 1:11 2:28 0:44 4:35 1:18 0:45 2:53 3:29 2:14 1:02 0:41 0:33

15 10 Wiebke Sihver 26:09 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 Post SV Dresden 2 3:04 4:18 7:04 7:51 11:36 14:50 16:35 19:04 22:12 23:46 24:39 25:22 26:09

#22 3,100 km 140 H 3:04 1:14 2:46 0:47 3:45 3:14 1:45 2:29 3:08 1:34 0:53 0:43 0:47
16 36 Paul Hempel 26:20 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 USV TU Dresden 5 4:21 5:11 7:49 8:49 13:25 14:55 15:50 19:13 22:21 24:14 25:05 25:49 26:20
#13 3,000 km 140 H 4:21 0:50 2:38 1:00 4:36 1:30 0:55 3:23 3:08 1:53 0:51 0:44 0:31

17 50 Marei Lehner 26:34 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLG Regensburg 3 4:12 6:15 8:40 9:37 13:43 15:08 17:13 19:45 22:56 24:26 25:18 26:03 26:34

#208 3,100 km 140 H 4:12 2:03 2:25 0:57 4:06 1:25 2:05 2:32 3:11 1:30 0:52 0:45 0:31
18 7 Nina Döllgast 26:49 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 MTK Bad Harzburg 4:53 5:35 7:12 8:08 12:16 13:55 15:01 19:18 22:45 24:31 25:26 26:15 26:49
#31 3,100 km 140 H 4:53 0:42 1:37 0:56 4:08 1:39 1:06 4:17 3:27 1:46 0:55 0:49 0:34

19 57 Vanessa Pirc 26:50 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 Gundelfinger TS 3 3:32 6:27 9:41 10:29 14:49 16:16 17:41 20:12 23:18 24:50 25:45 26:25 26:50

#97 3,000 km 140 H 3:32 2:55 3:14 0:48 4:20 1:27 1:25 2:31 3:06 1:32 0:55 0:40 0:25
20 59 Anton Holfeld 27:05 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(67) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 USV TU Dresden 4 2:25 4:57 7:08 7:53 12:27 13:50 17:39 19:42 23:10 24:41 25:36 26:22 27:05
#18 3,100 km 140 H 2:25 2:32 2:11 0:45 4:34 1:23 3:49 2:03 3:28 1:31 0:55 0:46 0:43

21 11 Katja Pompe 27:07 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 SV Robotron Dresd 5:00 5:40 7:41 8:52 13:31 15:15 16:43 19:29 22:52 24:42 25:36 26:22 27:07

#50 3,000 km 140 H 5:00 0:40 2:01 1:11 4:39 1:44 1:28 2:46 3:23 1:50 0:54 0:46 0:45
22 39 Pia Buchholz 27:16 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 MTK Bad Harzburg 2:38 5:32 7:37 8:35 12:58 14:33 16:13 19:10 22:26 25:04 26:03 26:46 27:16
#167 3,000 km 140 H 2:38 2:54 2:05 0:58 4:23 1:35 1:40 2:57 3:16 2:38 0:59 0:43 0:30

23 28 Marie Fuchs 27:32 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLG Siegerland 1 4:56 6:16 9:01 9:51 14:06 15:29 16:49 19:37 23:09 24:57 25:59 26:52 27:32

#3 3,000 km 140 Hm 4:56 1:20 2:45 0:50 4:15 1:23 1:20 2:48 3:32 1:48 1:02 0:53 0:40
24 60 Anne Bader 27:52 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 USV TU Dresden 8 4:05 5:51 7:32 8:35 12:58 14:26 16:31 20:17 23:39 25:23 26:21 27:11 27:52
#208 3,100 km 140 H 4:05 1:46 1:41 1:03 4:23 1:28 2:05 3:46 3:22 1:44 0:58 0:50 0:41

25 42 Charlotte Leonhard 28:15 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 IHW Alex 78 Berlin 5:02 5:46 8:02 8:44 14:35 15:57 17:05 20:07 23:25 26:06 26:57 27:46 28:15

#31 3,100 km 140 H 5:02 0:44 2:16 0:42 5:51 1:22 1:08 3:02 3:18 2:41 0:51 0:49 0:29
26 44 Julia Neelmeijer 28:17 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 Post SV Dresden 4 2:38 5:27 7:40 8:33 12:32 14:12 16:14 19:05 22:21 25:54 26:53 27:40 28:17
#167 3,000 km 140 H 2:38 2:49 2:13 0:53 3:59 1:40 2:02 2:51 3:16 3:33 0:59 0:47 0:37

27 38 Matias Mieth 28:20 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 3 3:18 4:50 8:46 9:31 13:53 15:23 16:43 20:26 23:30 26:03 26:57 27:44 28:20

#162 3,100 km 140 H 3:18 1:32 3:56 0:45 4:22 1:30 1:20 3:43 3:04 2:33 0:54 0:47 0:36
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Deutschland-Cup  (300) (Forts.)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

28 31 Friederike Frenzel 28:41 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 ESV Lok Berlin-Sch 5:06 6:01 8:53 9:40 14:08 15:48 16:34 20:27 24:22 26:05 27:10 28:06 28:41

#13 3,000 km 140 H 5:06 0:55 2:52 0:47 4:28 1:40 0:46 3:53 3:55 1:43 1:05 0:56 0:35
29 34 Julia Penzkofer 28:49 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 SV Mietraching 1 3:19 5:58 10:05 10:51 14:58 16:28 17:41 21:00 24:18 26:29 27:29 28:17 28:49
#107 3,100 km 140 H 3:19 2:39 4:07 0:46 4:07 1:30 1:13 3:19 3:18 2:11 1:00 0:48 0:32

30 12 Karin Kraemer 29:03 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(67) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 Post SV Dresden 3 5:02 6:11 7:43 9:45 13:30 14:45 20:20 22:26 25:23 26:38 27:43 28:26 29:03

#55 3,100 km 140 H 5:02 1:09 1:32 2:02 3:45 1:15 5:35 2:06 2:57 1:15 1:05 0:43 0:37
31 64 Ute Pein 30:02 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 LVB Leipzig 1 2:49 6:09 10:57 11:52 16:12 17:45 19:06 22:22 25:42 27:36 28:43 29:29 30:02
#107 3,100 km 140 H 2:49 3:20 4:48 0:55 4:20 1:33 1:21 3:16 3:20 1:54 1:07 0:46 0:33

32 56 Ann-Sophie Minner 30:04 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OL Görlitz 1 4:05 6:37 9:00 9:49 14:43 16:20 17:44 21:57 25:37 27:37 28:40 29:35 30:04

#162 3,100 km 140 H 4:05 2:32 2:23 0:49 4:54 1:37 1:24 4:13 3:40 2:00 1:03 0:55 0:29
*64

17:14

33 10 Andrei Kraemer 30:12 1(35) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 Post SV Dresden 2 1:44 3:12 5:23 6:26 7:50 10:37 11:46 13:39 18:32 19:27 19:59 22:33 25:35 27:33

#45 5,300 km 140 H 1:44 1:28 2:11 1:03 1:24 2:47 1:09 1:53 4:53 0:55 0:32 2:34 3:02 1:58
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
29:17 29:50 30:12
1:44 0:33 0:22

34 68 Lena Höhne 30:27 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(67) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 SV Robotron Dresd 4:34 6:19 8:41 9:35 14:39 16:33 19:09 21:55 25:22 27:55 29:01 29:50 30:27

#55 3,100 km 140 H 4:34 1:45 2:22 0:54 5:04 1:54 2:36 2:46 3:27 2:33 1:06 0:49 0:37
35 58 Anton Knoll 30:39 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 Bielefelder TG 2 5:15 6:13 9:21 10:15 16:05 17:50 18:43 22:41 26:08 28:10 29:12 30:12 30:39
#13 3,000 km 140 H 5:15 0:58 3:08 0:54 5:50 1:45 0:53 3:58 3:27 2:02 1:02 1:00 0:27

36 1 Leif Bader 30:42 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 Post SV Dresden 1 2:19 3:17 5:51 6:56 8:54 10:51 12:10 14:09 17:33 19:44 21:04 23:16 25:25 28:06

#2 5,200 km 140 Hm 2:19 0:58 2:34 1:05 1:58 1:57 1:19 1:59 3:24 2:11 1:20 2:12 2:09 2:41
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
29:42 30:15 30:42
1:36 0:33 0:27

37 8 Linda Indola 30:53 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(67) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLG Regensburg 1 9:25 12:34 14:21 15:04 18:36 19:57 21:51 24:14 27:18 28:46 29:40 30:24 30:53

#36 3,000 km 140 H 9:25 3:09 1:47 0:43 3:32 1:21 1:54 2:23 3:04 1:28 0:54 0:44 0:29
38 20 Kaatje Fantani 31:22 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 TuS Lübbecke 2 7:16 8:01 10:08 11:13 15:46 17:39 20:40 23:26 26:51 28:59 30:10 30:52 31:22
#89 3,100 km 140 H 7:16 0:45 2:07 1:05 4:33 1:53 3:01 2:46 3:25 2:08 1:11 0:42 0:30

39 22 Heike Leideck 31:33 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 7 2:38 6:08 9:19 10:18 15:30 17:34 19:18 22:31 26:23 28:48 29:56 30:51 31:33

#97 3,000 km 140 H 2:38 3:30 3:11 0:59 5:12 2:04 1:44 3:13 3:52 2:25 1:08 0:55 0:42
40 72 Celine Vilz 31:42 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 OLG Saar 1 4:10 5:44 8:11 11:15 15:50 17:25 18:10 22:41 26:39 29:05 30:14 31:05 31:42
#102 3,100 km 140 H 4:10 1:34 2:27 3:04 4:35 1:35 0:45 4:31 3:58 2:26 1:09 0:51 0:37

41 62 Katja Böhme 31:55 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(67) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLG Regensburg 2 4:00 6:55 10:09 10:55 15:05 16:32 21:42 24:10 27:12 29:25 30:27 31:24 31:55

#36 3,000 km 140 H 4:00 2:55 3:14 0:46 4:10 1:27 5:10 2:28 3:02 2:13 1:02 0:57 0:31
42 5 Colin Kolbe 31:58 1(35) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)

2 TuS Lübbecke 1 1:38 3:19 5:33 6:57 9:24 13:14 13:53 15:46 19:10 21:17 22:43 24:25 27:53 29:37
#21 5,200 km 140 H 1:38 1:41 2:14 1:24 2:27 3:50 0:39 1:53 3:24 2:07 1:26 1:42 3:28 1:44

15(79) 16(100) Ziel
31:06 31:36 31:58
1:29 0:30 0:22

43 40 Leonie von Jagow 32:02 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 3 3:50 10:46 12:31 13:22 17:19 18:46 20:59 23:48 27:09 29:54 30:48 31:32 32:02

#150 3,100 km 140 H 3:50 6:56 1:45 0:51 3:57 1:27 2:13 2:49 3:21 2:45 0:54 0:44 0:30
44 19 Sandra Bräuer 32:10 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 SV Lengefeld 1 3:00 5:48 9:55 10:51 16:03 17:47 18:38 23:08 27:05 29:28 30:40 31:35 32:10
#41 3,000 km 140 H 3:00 2:48 4:07 0:56 5:12 1:44 0:51 4:30 3:57 2:23 1:12 0:55 0:35

45 55 Anne-Katrin Klar 32:27 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLF Mainz 1 5:11 6:42 10:05 11:06 16:11 17:56 20:14 23:14 26:57 29:42 30:52 31:44 32:27

#208 3,100 km 140 H 5:11 1:31 3:23 1:01 5:05 1:45 2:18 3:00 3:43 2:45 1:10 0:52 0:43
46 5 Felix Späth 32:29 1(34) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)

4 TuS Lübbecke 1 2:33 3:26 6:09 7:06 8:25 11:05 12:09 14:04 18:08 19:45 20:52 22:52 25:59 29:22
#23 5,300 km 140 H 2:33 0:53 2:43 0:57 1:19 2:40 1:04 1:55 4:04 1:37 1:07 2:00 3:07 3:23

15(79) 16(100) Ziel
30:59 31:31 32:29
1:37 0:32 0:58

47 27 Bettina Schmidt 32:31 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OL-Team Wehrsdorf 4:09 6:22 9:09 10:16 14:57 17:02 18:53 23:06 26:32 29:59 30:56 31:53 32:31

#119 3,000 km 140 H 4:09 2:13 2:47 1:07 4:41 2:05 1:51 4:13 3:26 3:27 0:57 0:57 0:38
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Deutschland-Cup  (300) (Forts.)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

48 32 Michael Finkenstädt 32:40 1(31) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 OLV Uslar 1 3:13 3:42 6:32 7:12 9:28 12:12 13:08 15:17 19:21 21:15 21:49 24:26 27:44 29:42

#138 5,200 km 140 H 3:13 0:29 2:50 0:40 2:16 2:44 0:56 2:09 4:04 1:54 0:34 2:37 3:18 1:58
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
31:37 32:11 32:40
1:55 0:34 0:29

49 65 Diana Junghanß 32:44 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OL-Team Wehrsdorf 3:51 6:00 9:17 10:34 15:31 17:20 20:51 23:56 27:40 29:58 30:58 31:53 32:44

#22 3,100 km 140 H 3:51 2:09 3:17 1:17 4:57 1:49 3:31 3:05 3:44 2:18 1:00 0:55 0:51
50 74 Andrea Tröße 32:46 1(35) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(67) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 SV TU Ilmenau 1 3:04 6:29 10:01 11:02 16:13 17:56 20:26 23:25 27:14 29:56 30:58 32:06 32:46
#18 3,100 km 140 H 3:04 3:25 3:32 1:01 5:11 1:43 2:30 2:59 3:49 2:42 1:02 1:08 0:40

51 15 Marcela-Victoria Cat 33:04 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 Berliner TSC 1 3:41 6:13 10:03 10:59 17:04 18:56 21:37 24:53 28:13 30:43 31:42 32:35 33:04

#22 3,100 km 140 H 3:41 2:32 3:50 0:56 6:05 1:52 2:41 3:16 3:20 2:30 0:59 0:53 0:29
52 52 Elena Tosch 33:12 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 TuS Lübbecke 3 3:41 6:02 8:17 9:35 16:18 18:34 19:35 24:21 28:10 30:36 31:44 32:37 33:12
#119 3,000 km 140 H 3:41 2:21 2:15 1:18 6:43 2:16 1:01 4:46 3:49 2:26 1:08 0:53 0:35

53 1 Andreas Lückmann 33:22 1(33) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
4 Post SV Dresden 1 1:51 3:51 5:45 7:18 8:47 11:31 12:43 14:50 19:16 21:04 22:07 24:55 27:53 29:49

#4 5,300 km 140 Hm 1:51 2:00 1:54 1:33 1:29 2:44 1:12 2:07 4:26 1:48 1:03 2:48 2:58 1:56
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
32:16 32:51 33:22
2:27 0:35 0:31

54 3 Markus Theißen 33:24 1(35) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 Gundelfinger TS 1 1:49 3:26 6:36 7:20 9:16 12:08 13:03 15:09 20:39 21:34 23:32 25:26 27:58 30:33

#14 5,200 km 140 H 1:49 1:37 3:10 0:44 1:56 2:52 0:55 2:06 5:30 0:55 1:58 1:54 2:32 2:35
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *52
32:15 32:52 33:24 11:23
1:42 0:37 0:32

55 10 Matthias Müller 33:41 1(34) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 Post SV Dresden 2 3:04 3:58 5:58 7:47 10:01 12:14 13:41 15:42 20:22 22:08 23:20 25:31 28:07 30:41

#46 5,100 km 140 H 3:04 0:54 2:00 1:49 2:14 2:13 1:27 2:01 4:40 1:46 1:12 2:11 2:36 2:34
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *100
32:28 33:05 33:41 33:07
1:47 0:37 0:36

55 3 Shankara Isha Berg 33:41 1(33) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 Gundelfinger TS 1 1:47 3:48 6:14 8:00 9:55 12:18 14:08 16:21 20:28 22:32 23:24 25:53 29:30 30:58

#12 5,200 km 140 H 1:47 2:01 2:26 1:46 1:55 2:23 1:50 2:13 4:07 2:04 0:52 2:29 3:37 1:28
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *64
32:40 33:17 33:41 23:07
1:42 0:37 0:24

57 2 Sören Lösch 34:49 1(35) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
5 USV Jena 1 0.00 0.00 2:35 3:10 5:11 7:23 8:03 8:55 10:48 11:59 13:52 14:56 16:15 18:31

#10 6,900 km 140 H 2:35 0:35 2:01 2:12 0:40 0:52 1:53 1:11 1:53 1:04 1:19 2:16
15(62) 16(63) 17(67) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
23:17 24:14 25:21 27:01 29:55 31:08 31:31 32:25 33:54 34:24 34:49
4:46 0:57 1:07 1:40 2:54 1:13 0:23 0:54 1:29 0:30 0:25

58 18 Yvonne Fischer 34:54 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLV Potsdam 1 4:22 7:57 10:32 11:29 17:19 19:04 20:26 25:33 29:30 32:06 33:14 34:10 34:54

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 4:22 3:35 2:35 0:57 5:50 1:45 1:22 5:07 3:57 2:36 1:08 0:56 0:44
59 8 Valtteri Kohlemaine 35:07 1(35) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)

4 OLG Regensburg 1 2:02 3:38 5:44 7:24 9:56 12:43 13:29 15:34 19:31 22:02 22:42 25:42 30:26 32:01
#37 5,200 km 140 H 2:02 1:36 2:06 1:40 2:32 2:47 0:46 2:05 3:57 2:31 0:40 3:00 4:44 1:35

15(79) 16(100) Ziel
34:00 34:44 35:07
1:59 0:44 0:23

60 28 Monika Depta 35:10 1(32) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 OLG Siegerland 1 2:34 3:37 6:24 8:03 10:12 12:56 13:58 15:53 21:45 22:43 23:20 26:36 30:08 32:18

#123 5,300 km 140 H 2:34 1:03 2:47 1:39 2:09 2:44 1:02 1:55 5:52 0:58 0:37 3:16 3:32 2:10
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
33:55 34:36 35:10
1:37 0:41 0:34

60 13 Birgit Buhler 35:10 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 6 3:29 7:25 10:06 11:19 17:17 19:36 21:12 25:54 30:01 32:21 33:30 34:28 35:10

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 3:29 3:56 2:41 1:13 5:58 2:19 1:36 4:42 4:07 2:20 1:09 0:58 0:42
62 14 Nils Schmiedeberg 35:12 1(32) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)

4 IHW Alex 78 Berlin 2:28 3:30 5:24 7:03 10:03 11:53 13:05 15:31 19:09 21:42 23:50 25:46 30:09 32:19
#64 5,100 km 140 H 2:28 1:02 1:54 1:39 3:00 1:50 1:12 2:26 3:38 2:33 2:08 1:56 4:23 2:10

15(79) 16(100) Ziel *46
33:57 34:36 35:12 9:06
1:38 0:39 0:36

63 68 Kilian Höck 35:19 1(35) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 SV Robotron Dresd 1:55 3:37 5:44 7:32 9:51 12:37 13:27 15:53 19:42 22:58 23:54 26:40 30:46 32:26

#266 5,200 km 140 H 1:55 1:42 2:07 1:48 2:19 2:46 0:50 2:26 3:49 3:16 0:56 2:46 4:06 1:40
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
34:21 34:55 35:19
1:55 0:34 0:24



Deutschland-Cup So 05.10.2014 17:58
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 4 OS2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl tnr Name Zeit

Deutschland-Cup  (300) (Forts.)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

64 2 Susen Lösch 35:24 1(34) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 USV Jena 1 3:06 4:02 6:01 7:40 9:15 12:37 13:55 16:03 21:17 23:11 24:15 26:44 30:20 32:34

#7 5,300 km 140 Hm 3:06 0:56 1:59 1:39 1:35 3:22 1:18 2:08 5:14 1:54 1:04 2:29 3:36 2:14
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
34:21 34:57 35:24
1:47 0:36 0:27

65 12 Jens Leibiger 35:28 1(31) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 Post SV Dresden 3 3:36 4:13 7:14 8:48 10:06 12:45 14:38 17:13 21:37 23:44 24:39 26:53 29:32 32:25

#54 5,100 km 140 H 3:36 0:37 3:01 1:34 1:18 2:39 1:53 2:35 4:24 2:07 0:55 2:14 2:39 2:53
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
34:04 34:47 35:28
1:39 0:43 0:41

66 4 Alexander Lubs 35:30 1(31) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 USV TU Dresden 1 3:31 4:13 7:10 7:53 10:01 13:30 14:08 16:16 22:11 23:06 23:44 26:25 30:12 32:12

#17 5,200 km 140 H 3:31 0:42 2:57 0:43 2:08 3:29 0:38 2:08 5:55 0:55 0:38 2:41 3:47 2:00
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
33:50 34:50 35:30
1:38 1:00 0:40

67 50 Philipp Schwarck 35:42 1(35) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 OLG Regensburg 3 2:04 3:44 7:13 8:15 10:32 13:30 14:14 16:32 21:38 23:32 24:29 26:46 30:32 32:47

#207 5,200 km 140 H 2:04 1:40 3:29 1:02 2:17 2:58 0:44 2:18 5:06 1:54 0:57 2:17 3:46 2:15
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
34:35 35:14 35:42
1:48 0:39 0:28

68 6 Heiko Gossel 36:04 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 USV TU Dresden 2 2:45 3:55 6:40 8:00 9:34 12:21 13:38 16:05 21:34 23:34 25:08 27:34 30:13 33:06

#26 5,300 km 140 H 2:45 1:10 2:45 1:20 1:34 2:47 1:17 2:27 5:29 2:00 1:34 2:26 2:39 2:53
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
34:55 35:33 36:04
1:49 0:38 0:31

69 12 Jörg Leibiger 36:15 1(33) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 Post SV Dresden 3 2:10 4:42 7:53 8:39 10:58 13:43 14:31 16:42 20:39 23:04 24:07 26:49 31:09 33:06

#56 5,200 km 140 H 2:10 2:32 3:11 0:46 2:19 2:45 0:48 2:11 3:57 2:25 1:03 2:42 4:20 1:57
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *64
34:57 35:40 36:15 23:38
1:51 0:43 0:35

70 31 Sebastian Fleiß 36:16 1(32) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
4 ESV Lok Berlin-Sch 2:28 3:46 5:53 7:25 10:43 13:22 14:11 16:15 20:29 23:15 24:36 26:21 29:42 33:36

#135 5,200 km 140 H 2:28 1:18 2:07 1:32 3:18 2:39 0:49 2:04 4:14 2:46 1:21 1:45 3:21 3:54
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
35:16 35:51 36:16
1:40 0:35 0:25

71 9 Julian Engeser 36:40 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 Gundelfinger TS 2 2:37 3:34 6:36 7:48 9:30 12:24 13:35 15:54 21:44 22:36 24:20 26:25 29:00 33:04

#42 5,300 km 140 H 2:37 0:57 3:02 1:12 1:42 2:54 1:11 2:19 5:50 0:52 1:44 2:05 2:35 4:04
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
35:16 35:59 36:40
2:12 0:43 0:41

72 7 Winfried Schreiber 36:46 1(33) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
4 MTK Bad Harzburg 1:58 3:50 6:48 7:30 10:48 13:02 14:16 17:08 23:47 25:39 27:04 28:56 32:06 34:05

#32 5,100 km 140 H 1:58 1:52 2:58 0:42 3:18 2:14 1:14 2:52 6:39 1:52 1:25 1:52 3:10 1:59
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
35:47 36:22 36:46
1:42 0:35 0:24

73 29 Rolf Breckle 36:59 1(31) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
4 Bielefelder TG 1 4:04 4:35 6:36 8:28 9:54 12:31 14:20 16:29 21:45 23:40 25:21 27:38 31:24 33:56

#114 5,200 km 140 H 4:04 0:31 2:01 1:52 1:26 2:37 1:49 2:09 5:16 1:55 1:41 2:17 3:46 2:32
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
35:39 36:23 36:59
1:43 0:44 0:36

73 14 Raik Zschäckel 36:59 1(33) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 IHW Alex 78 Berlin 3:26 5:39 8:31 9:18 10:54 13:52 15:02 17:10 23:33 24:35 25:25 28:10 31:43 33:54

#63 5,300 km 140 H 3:26 2:13 2:52 0:47 1:36 2:58 1:10 2:08 6:23 1:02 0:50 2:45 3:33 2:11
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
35:45 36:23 36:59
1:51 0:38 0:36

75 51 Barbara Dresel 37:02 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 SC Klecken 1 3:05 7:00 10:09 11:16 18:11 20:26 22:03 26:54 31:19 33:39 34:57 36:07 37:02

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 3:05 3:55 3:09 1:07 6:55 2:15 1:37 4:51 4:25 2:20 1:18 1:10 0:55
76 8 Ricardo Casanova 37:04 1(31) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)

2 OLG Regensburg 1 4:29 5:02 8:33 9:20 11:55 14:19 15:50 18:04 23:07 24:56 25:58 28:38 32:02 34:17
#35 5,200 km 140 H 4:29 0:33 3:31 0:47 2:35 2:24 1:31 2:14 5:03 1:49 1:02 2:40 3:24 2:15

15(79) 16(100) Ziel
36:06 36:42 37:04
1:49 0:36 0:22

77 30 Marek Pompe 37:08 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 SV Robotron Dresd 4:53 5:38 14:18 15:14 21:04 22:39 25:27 28:58 31:58 34:51 35:40 36:33 37:08

#89 3,100 km 140 H 4:53 0:45 8:40 0:56 5:50 1:35 2:48 3:31 3:00 2:53 0:49 0:53 0:35
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Deutschland-Cup  (300) (Forts.)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

78 45 Bojan Blumenstein 37:18 1(32) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 OSC Kassel 1 1:57 2:59 5:27 6:01 8:07 9:48 10:52 11:53 13:48 14:53 16:56 18:03 19:26 21:41

#188 6,600 km 140 H 1:57 1:02 2:28 0:34 2:06 1:41 1:04 1:01 1:55 1:05 2:03 1:07 1:23 2:15
15(62) 16(63) 17(67) 18(72) 19(74) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
26:18 27:08 28:36 30:13 33:11 34:58 36:24 36:56 37:18
4:37 0:50 1:28 1:37 2:58 1:47 1:26 0:32 0:22

79 67 Hendryk Wetzel 37:20 1(33) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 SV Robotron Dresd 1:46 3:56 7:00 7:41 10:53 14:25 15:58 18:12 24:14 25:33 26:37 28:54 31:30 34:29

#274 5,100 km 140 H 1:46 2:10 3:04 0:41 3:12 3:32 1:33 2:14 6:02 1:19 1:04 2:17 2:36 2:59
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
36:18 36:54 37:20
1:49 0:36 0:26

80 4 Tomi Kääriäinen 37:52 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 USV TU Dresden 1 2:37 3:41 6:35 7:42 11:26 13:47 15:10 18:11 21:49 26:08 27:53 29:59 32:20 35:01

#2 5,200 km 140 Hm 2:37 1:04 2:54 1:07 3:44 2:21 1:23 3:01 3:38 4:19 1:45 2:06 2:21 2:41
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *46
36:45 37:20 37:52 10:05
1:44 0:35 0:32

81 2 Veit Slodowski 38:02 1(31) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 USV Jena 1 3:49 4:19 6:16 7:50 9:00 11:20 12:52 14:51 18:53 20:40 21:17 23:47 28:23 31:55

#9 5,100 km 140 Hm 3:49 0:30 1:57 1:34 1:10 2:20 1:32 1:59 4:02 1:47 0:37 2:30 4:36 3:32
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
33:29 34:03 38:02
1:34 0:34 3:59

81 9 Olav Milian Gran 38:02 1(33) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 Gundelfinger TS 2 1:42 5:27 8:08 8:48 11:11 14:15 15:02 17:14 20:57 23:38 27:16 29:10 33:19 35:16

#40 5,100 km 140 H 1:42 3:45 2:41 0:40 2:23 3:04 0:47 2:12 3:43 2:41 3:38 1:54 4:09 1:57
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
36:59 37:33 38:02
1:43 0:34 0:29

83 1 Philipp Müller 38:32 1(35) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 Post SV Dresden 1 1:13 2:37 5:12 5:48 7:56 10:53 11:32 12:32 14:30 15:52 17:45 18:47 20:10 22:25

#1 6,600 km 140 Hm 1:13 1:24 2:35 0:36 2:08 2:57 0:39 1:00 1:58 1:22 1:53 1:02 1:23 2:15
15(62) 16(63) 17(67) 18(72) 19(83) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel *52 *100
27:36 28:19 29:30 31:07 34:23 35:48 37:17 37:57 38:32 9:33 37:59
5:11 0:43 1:11 1:37 3:16 1:25 1:29 0:40 0:35

84 5 Christoph Prunsch 38:36 1(31) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 TuS Lübbecke 1 2:12 2:40 5:14 5:50 8:12 9:51 10:57 11:55 13:52 15:03 17:09 18:07 19:28 21:47

#20 6,500 km 140 H 2:12 0:28 2:34 0:36 2:22 1:39 1:06 0:58 1:57 1:11 2:06 0:58 1:21 2:19
15(61) 16(63) 17(64) 18(72) 19(73) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
25:27 27:12 27:44 30:16 32:48 35:45 37:19 38:00 38:36
3:40 1:45 0:32 2:32 2:32 2:57 1:34 0:41 0:36

85 55 Alexander Eckert 38:45 1(35) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 OLF Mainz 1 2:57 5:03 9:15 9:57 12:14 15:16 16:00 18:13 23:54 25:15 27:42 29:46 32:18 35:37

#14 5,200 km 140 H 2:57 2:06 4:12 0:42 2:17 3:02 0:44 2:13 5:41 1:21 2:27 2:04 2:32 3:19
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
37:26 38:06 38:45
1:49 0:40 0:39

86 42 Udo Lange 38:46 1(34) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 IHW Alex 78 Berlin 3:13 4:21 6:41 8:22 10:39 14:34 15:14 17:28 21:45 26:11 26:50 29:33 32:09 35:38

#178 5,200 km 140 H 3:13 1:08 2:20 1:41 2:17 3:55 0:40 2:14 4:17 4:26 0:39 2:43 2:36 3:29
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
37:27 38:04 38:46
1:49 0:37 0:42

87 74 Bjarne Friedrichs 39:34 1(34) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 SV TU Ilmenau 1 2:13 2:58 5:30 6:04 8:14 10:19 11:34 12:34 14:33 16:10 18:25 19:25 20:45 23:15

#299 6,500 km 140 H 2:13 0:45 2:32 0:34 2:10 2:05 1:15 1:00 1:59 1:37 2:15 1:00 1:20 2:30
15(60) 16(63) 17(64) 18(72) 19(73) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
26:48 28:55 29:28 32:04 34:26 36:53 38:32 39:08 39:34
3:33 2:07 0:33 2:36 2:22 2:27 1:39 0:36 0:26

88 27 Martin Schöne 39:43 1(33) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 OL-Team Wehrsdorf 1:58 4:34 8:03 8:55 11:29 15:21 16:08 18:35 23:35 25:54 27:36 30:00 34:52 36:25

#118 5,100 km 140 H 1:58 2:36 3:29 0:52 2:34 3:52 0:47 2:27 5:00 2:19 1:42 2:24 4:52 1:33
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
38:34 39:15 39:43
2:09 0:41 0:28

89 40 Hagen Nieke 39:56 1(31) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 USV TU Dresden 3 4:37 5:16 8:46 9:31 11:12 14:56 16:23 19:57 24:06 26:53 27:38 30:42 33:36 36:53

#157 5,200 km 140 H 4:37 0:39 3:30 0:45 1:41 3:44 1:27 3:34 4:09 2:47 0:45 3:04 2:54 3:17
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
38:45 39:24 39:56
1:52 0:39 0:32

90 71 Laura Klar 39:59 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLF Mainz 2 3:18 7:02 10:37 12:31 19:42 21:05 29:18 32:05 35:40 37:30 38:37 39:24 39:59

#97 3,000 km 140 H 3:18 3:44 3:35 1:54 7:11 1:23 8:13 2:47 3:35 1:50 1:07 0:47 0:35
90 21 Gerd Böhme 39:59 1(32) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(67) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel

3 USG Chemnitz 1 3:26 4:42 6:31 7:29 11:48 24:39 29:47 32:20 35:42 37:33 38:30 39:17 39:59
#72 3,100 km 140 H 3:26 1:16 1:49 0:58 4:19 12:51 5:08 2:33 3:22 1:51 0:57 0:47 0:42
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Deutschland-Cup  (300) (Forts.)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

92 45 Petra Speh-Rothaug 40:06 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(70) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 OSC Kassel 1 3:37 8:50 12:08 13:26 19:23 22:01 25:24 29:00 33:20 36:47 38:21 39:15 40:06

#150 3,100 km 140 H 3:37 5:13 3:18 1:18 5:57 2:38 3:23 3:36 4:20 3:27 1:34 0:54 0:51
93 3 Immanuel Berger 40:11 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)

5 Gundelfinger TS 1 2:16 3:22 6:07 7:03 8:59 10:41 11:44 12:44 14:46 16:15 18:13 19:16 20:39 22:58
#15 6,800 km 140 H 2:16 1:06 2:45 0:56 1:56 1:42 1:03 1:00 2:02 1:29 1:58 1:03 1:23 2:19

15(60) 16(63) 17(70) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
26:03 28:21 29:54 31:39 34:40 35:54 36:32 37:42 39:11 39:48 40:11
3:05 2:18 1:33 1:45 3:01 1:14 0:38 1:10 1:29 0:37 0:23

94 24 Martin Gertenbach 40:16 1(34) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 Ski-Club Helsa 1 3:26 5:05 7:49 9:15 10:49 13:47 15:45 19:03 25:27 26:32 27:15 30:37 33:34 36:51

#106 5,200 km 140 H 3:26 1:39 2:44 1:26 1:34 2:58 1:58 3:18 6:24 1:05 0:43 3:22 2:57 3:17
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
38:57 39:40 40:16
2:06 0:43 0:36

95 45 Helmut Blumenstei 40:25 1(34) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 OSC Kassel 1 3:58 5:18 7:39 9:36 12:08 17:06 18:03 20:23 25:31 27:31 28:13 31:12 34:02 37:17

#178 5,200 km 140 H 3:58 1:20 2:21 1:57 2:32 4:58 0:57 2:20 5:08 2:00 0:42 2:59 2:50 3:15
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
39:08 39:46 40:25
1:51 0:38 0:39

96 5 Sören Riechers 40:36 1(33) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
5 TuS Lübbecke 1 1:04 3:30 5:14 6:46 7:55 10:03 11:50 12:45 14:54 16:10 18:22 19:24 20:57 23:30

#24 6,900 km 140 H 1:04 2:26 1:44 1:32 1:09 2:08 1:47 0:55 2:09 1:16 2:12 1:02 1:33 2:33
15(62) 16(63) 17(71) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel *64
28:21 29:07 30:01 32:15 35:16 36:46 37:14 38:08 39:37 40:11 40:36 29:41
4:51 0:46 0:54 2:14 3:01 1:30 0:28 0:54 1:29 0:34 0:25

97 4 Florian Flechsig 40:45 1(33) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 USV TU Dresden 1 2:12 3:58 5:37 7:27 8:37 10:48 12:17 13:15 15:11 16:27 18:35 19:41 21:19 23:57

#16 6,600 km 140 H 2:12 1:46 1:39 1:50 1:10 2:11 1:29 0:58 1:56 1:16 2:08 1:06 1:38 2:38
15(61) 16(63) 17(71) 18(72) 19(83) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
27:51 29:47 30:35 32:53 36:21 37:59 39:44 40:17 40:45
3:54 1:56 0:48 2:18 3:28 1:38 1:45 0:33 0:28

98 40 Mara Jaunsproge 40:46 1(35) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 USV TU Dresden 3 2:17 4:39 7:02 8:58 10:28 13:31 15:47 18:24 24:33 26:51 27:59 30:36 34:49 37:34

#171 5,200 km 140 H 2:17 2:22 2:23 1:56 1:30 3:03 2:16 2:37 6:09 2:18 1:08 2:37 4:13 2:45
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
39:29 40:11 40:46
1:55 0:42 0:35

99 41 Silke Ansorge 40:47 1(34) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(64) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 SV Robotron Dresd 5:31 7:15 11:38 17:42 24:20 26:07 27:15 31:29 35:29 37:53 38:52 39:58 40:47

#102 3,100 km 140 H 5:31 1:44 4:23 6:04 6:38 1:47 1:08 4:14 4:00 2:24 0:59 1:06 0:49
100 1 Matthias Kretzschm 40:49 1(31) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)

5 Post SV Dresden 1 3:05 3:31 5:08 6:40 7:48 9:57 11:29 12:47 15:01 16:13 18:33 19:30 20:56 23:42
#5 6,800 km 140 Hm 3:05 0:26 1:37 1:32 1:08 2:09 1:32 1:18 2:14 1:12 2:20 0:57 1:26 2:46

15(61) 16(63) 17(64) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
27:43 29:20 29:50 32:08 35:12 36:45 37:08 38:07 39:36 40:12 40:49
4:01 1:37 0:30 2:18 3:04 1:33 0:23 0:59 1:29 0:36 0:37

101 4 Wieland Kundisch 40:59 1(34) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
5 USV TU Dresden 1 2:40 3:27 5:10 6:32 7:53 10:26 11:50 13:06 16:01 17:22 19:37 20:43 22:14 24:29

#19 6,900 km 140 H 2:40 0:47 1:43 1:22 1:21 2:33 1:24 1:16 2:55 1:21 2:15 1:06 1:31 2:15
15(59) 16(63) 17(65) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
28:38 30:10 30:55 32:55 35:55 37:22 37:45 38:41 40:07 40:37 40:59
4:09 1:32 0:45 2:00 3:00 1:27 0:23 0:56 1:26 0:30 0:22

102 28 Nikolaj Wanner 41:14 1(35) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 OLG Siegerland 1 2:21 4:58 7:45 9:46 11:30 16:09 17:32 19:40 24:20 27:00 27:59 30:56 33:59 38:05

#124 5,200 km 140 H 2:21 2:37 2:47 2:01 1:44 4:39 1:23 2:08 4:40 2:40 0:59 2:57 3:03 4:06
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
40:01 40:41 41:14
1:56 0:40 0:33

103 68 Arne Böhmer 41:25 1(31) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 SV Robotron Dresd 3:40 4:23 7:13 9:23 11:06 16:16 17:35 19:54 26:21 28:14 28:57 32:08 36:12 38:26

#278 5,300 km 140 H 3:40 0:43 2:50 2:10 1:43 5:10 1:19 2:19 6:27 1:53 0:43 3:11 4:04 2:14
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
40:25 41:03 41:25
1:59 0:38 0:22

104 34 Maria Lange 41:45 1(34) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 SV Mietraching 1 3:40 4:58 7:15 9:29 13:51 16:13 17:51 20:22 27:06 28:09 29:20 32:02 36:13 38:26

#145 5,200 km 140 H 3:40 1:18 2:17 2:14 4:22 2:22 1:38 2:31 6:44 1:03 1:11 2:42 4:11 2:13
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
40:31 41:12 41:45
2:05 0:41 0:33

105 51 Jonas Dresel 41:53 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 SC Klecken 1 2:57 4:26 7:31 9:02 10:55 14:33 16:56 19:43 27:31 28:37 29:22 32:44 35:44 38:55

#213 5,300 km 140 H 2:57 1:29 3:05 1:31 1:53 3:38 2:23 2:47 7:48 1:06 0:45 3:22 3:00 3:11
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *59
40:44 41:31 41:53 25:53
1:49 0:47 0:22
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Deutschland-Cup  (300) (Forts.)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

106 66 Kerstin Kaminsky 41:54 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 BSV Halle-Ammend 2:41 6:11 18:42 20:16 25:15 27:26 29:06 32:22 36:35 38:59 40:18 41:11 41:54

#97 3,000 km 140 H 2:41 3:30 12:31 1:34 4:59 2:11 1:40 3:16 4:13 2:24 1:19 0:53 0:43
107 14 Ed Nash 42:03 1(34) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)

1 IHW Alex 78 Berlin 2:34 3:27 5:49 7:05 8:19 10:42 12:13 13:07 15:10 16:35 18:49 19:48 21:22 24:03
#62 6,600 km 140 H 2:34 0:53 2:22 1:16 1:14 2:23 1:31 0:54 2:03 1:25 2:14 0:59 1:34 2:41

15(60) 16(63) 17(67) 18(72) 19(73) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
28:33 30:39 32:38 34:26 36:56 39:26 40:57 41:34 42:03
4:30 2:06 1:59 1:48 2:30 2:30 1:31 0:37 0:29

108 7 Resi Rathmann 42:13 1(34) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 MTK Bad Harzburg 4:52 5:49 7:52 9:58 11:29 14:32 20:28 22:41 28:56 29:49 30:48 33:09 36:03 39:06

#30 5,200 km 140 H 4:52 0:57 2:03 2:06 1:31 3:03 5:56 2:13 6:15 0:53 0:59 2:21 2:54 3:03
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
40:58 41:40 42:13
1:52 0:42 0:33

109 2 Christian Töpfer 42:14 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 USV Jena 1 2:01 2:58 5:18 6:29 8:44 10:51 12:01 13:05 15:08 16:31 18:40 19:45 21:35 24:06

#6 6,600 km 140 Hm 2:01 0:57 2:20 1:11 2:15 2:07 1:10 1:04 2:03 1:23 2:09 1:05 1:50 2:31
15(60) 16(63) 17(70) 18(72) 19(73) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel *61
28:40 30:51 32:18 34:18 36:46 39:29 41:05 41:43 42:14 28:14
4:34 2:11 1:27 2:00 2:28 2:43 1:36 0:38 0:31

110 67 Tilo Pompe 42:35 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 SV Robotron Dresd 1:59 2:56 5:16 6:26 7:47 10:12 11:51 12:51 15:03 16:30 18:47 19:53 21:28 24:01

#273 6,600 km 140 H 1:59 0:57 2:20 1:10 1:21 2:25 1:39 1:00 2:12 1:27 2:17 1:06 1:35 2:33
15(61) 16(63) 17(70) 18(72) 19(83) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
28:08 30:11 31:38 34:05 38:08 39:37 41:19 42:01 42:35
4:07 2:03 1:27 2:27 4:03 1:29 1:42 0:42 0:34

111 31 Julian Langenhan 42:44 1(33) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 ESV Lok Berlin-Sch 2:00 4:37 8:30 9:14 13:03 19:20 20:49 23:29 29:18 30:15 32:13 34:19 36:57 40:04

#134 5,200 km 140 H 2:00 2:37 3:53 0:44 3:49 6:17 1:29 2:40 5:49 0:57 1:58 2:06 2:38 3:07
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
41:42 42:16 42:44
1:38 0:34 0:28

112 64 Uwe Höhne 42:50 1(32) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 LVB Leipzig 1 3:09 4:27 6:45 8:51 11:32 16:00 16:50 19:07 23:49 29:27 31:12 33:38 36:24 39:51

#263 5,200 km 140 H 3:09 1:18 2:18 2:06 2:41 4:28 0:50 2:17 4:42 5:38 1:45 2:26 2:46 3:27
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *62
41:37 42:17 42:50 27:11
1:46 0:40 0:33

113 20 Till Kleine 43:02 1(32) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 TuS Lübbecke 2 3:27 4:35 6:54 9:00 11:12 14:08 16:10 19:53 24:20 28:10 29:55 32:03 36:57 40:03

#76 5,200 km 140 H 3:27 1:08 2:19 2:06 2:12 2:56 2:02 3:43 4:27 3:50 1:45 2:08 4:54 3:06
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *74
41:59 42:42 43:02 35:48
1:56 0:43 0:20

114 11 Elisabeth Heidrich 43:10 1(32) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 SV Robotron Dresd 3:21 4:49 8:06 10:25 13:23 15:55 17:30 20:03 25:20 27:53 29:47 32:46 38:05 39:44

#49 5,200 km 140 H 3:21 1:28 3:17 2:19 2:58 2:32 1:35 2:33 5:17 2:33 1:54 2:59 5:19 1:39
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
41:54 42:36 43:10
2:10 0:42 0:34

115 69 Leonore Winkler 43:14 1(34) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 USV Jena 2 4:46 5:51 8:53 11:03 13:48 17:28 18:18 20:49 25:24 28:12 29:53 32:08 38:10 39:56

#281 5,200 km 140 H 4:46 1:05 3:02 2:10 2:45 3:40 0:50 2:31 4:35 2:48 1:41 2:15 6:02 1:46
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
42:00 42:43 43:14
2:04 0:43 0:31

116 14 Martin Ahlburg 43:25 1(31) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
5 IHW Alex 78 Berlin 3:06 3:57 6:24 8:00 9:48 12:16 12:56 13:57 16:29 18:00 20:20 21:38 23:18 26:16

#65 6,800 km 140 H 3:06 0:51 2:27 1:36 1:48 2:28 0:40 1:01 2:32 1:31 2:20 1:18 1:40 2:58
15(59) 16(63) 17(65) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
30:47 32:37 33:24 35:22 38:21 39:41 40:11 41:07 42:33 43:04 43:25
4:31 1:50 0:47 1:58 2:59 1:20 0:30 0:56 1:26 0:31 0:21

117 55 Stefan Röhl 43:34 1(33) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
4 OLF Mainz 1 2:05 4:57 8:02 9:33 11:42 15:33 17:14 20:24 25:50 28:15 29:27 32:45 37:08 39:54

#228 5,300 km 140 H 2:05 2:52 3:05 1:31 2:09 3:51 1:41 3:10 5:26 2:25 1:12 3:18 4:23 2:46
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
42:03 42:53 43:34
2:09 0:50 0:41

118 22 Norbert Zenker 43:42 1(32) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 USV TU Dresden 7 3:15 4:54 7:17 9:12 11:01 14:35 16:01 20:15 25:38 28:51 31:47 33:55 38:14 40:35

#96 5,300 km 140 H 3:15 1:39 2:23 1:55 1:49 3:34 1:26 4:14 5:23 3:13 2:56 2:08 4:19 2:21
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
42:27 43:10 43:42
1:52 0:43 0:32
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1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

119 23 Wiebke Wendler-Gr 44:08 1(33) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 SV Wissenschaft Qu 2:17 4:58 8:07 10:12 13:04 16:38 17:26 20:26 25:46 27:46 29:00 31:32 38:38 40:28

#101 5,100 km 140 H 2:17 2:41 3:09 2:05 2:52 3:34 0:48 3:00 5:20 2:00 1:14 2:32 7:06 1:50
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
42:47 43:32 44:08
2:19 0:45 0:36

120 3 Ananda Berger 44:22 1(34) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 Gundelfinger TS 1 2:18 3:08 5:39 7:22 9:24 11:50 13:20 14:34 16:55 18:21 20:28 21:37 23:49 26:29

#11 6,700 km 140 H 2:18 0:50 2:31 1:43 2:02 2:26 1:30 1:14 2:21 1:26 2:07 1:09 2:12 2:40
15(59) 16(63) 17(65) 18(72) 19(74) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
31:10 32:57 33:59 36:10 39:10 41:52 43:20 43:55 44:22
4:41 1:47 1:02 2:11 3:00 2:42 1:28 0:35 0:27

121 10 Janek Leibiger 44:26 1(33) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 Post SV Dresden 2 2:39 4:35 7:16 7:50 9:39 12:31 13:29 14:36 16:50 18:02 20:18 21:27 23:10 25:48

#44 6,500 km 140 H 2:39 1:56 2:41 0:34 1:49 2:52 0:58 1:07 2:14 1:12 2:16 1:09 1:43 2:38
15(60) 16(63) 17(67) 18(72) 19(83) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
29:34 32:50 34:03 35:56 39:35 41:47 43:21 43:57 44:26
3:46 3:16 1:13 1:53 3:39 2:12 1:34 0:36 0:29

121 13 Corinna Nieke 44:26 1(35) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
4 USV TU Dresden 6 2:30 4:38 8:35 9:31 11:40 16:12 17:45 20:29 27:46 28:58 29:47 33:20 37:59 40:52

#60 5,300 km 140 H 2:30 2:08 3:57 0:56 2:09 4:32 1:33 2:44 7:17 1:12 0:49 3:33 4:39 2:53
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
43:04 43:58 44:26
2:12 0:54 0:28

123 69 Joris Hochstetter 44:28 1(31) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 USV Jena 2 2:52 3:30 5:32 7:32 9:01 11:48 13:18 14:31 16:53 18:13 20:50 21:52 23:41 26:36

#280 6,700 km 140 H 2:52 0:38 2:02 2:00 1:29 2:47 1:30 1:13 2:22 1:20 2:37 1:02 1:49 2:55
15(62) 16(63) 17(64) 18(72) 19(74) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
32:09 33:08 33:43 36:28 39:48 41:55 43:29 44:03 44:28
5:33 0:59 0:35 2:45 3:20 2:07 1:34 0:34 0:25

124 38 Hannes Jäger 44:34 1(34) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
2 USV Jena 3 3:38 4:35 6:49 8:46 16:55 19:29 20:53 23:20 29:32 30:35 32:21 34:41 38:47 41:24

#161 5,200 km 140 H 3:38 0:57 2:14 1:57 8:09 2:34 1:24 2:27 6:12 1:03 1:46 2:20 4:06 2:37
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
43:26 44:06 44:34
2:02 0:40 0:28

125 7 Christoph Hofmeist 44:45 1(35) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
5 MTK Bad Harzburg 1:55 3:44 5:35 7:02 9:00 11:37 12:19 13:33 16:19 17:43 20:14 21:21 22:51 25:25

#33 6,900 km 140 H 1:55 1:49 1:51 1:27 1:58 2:37 0:42 1:14 2:46 1:24 2:31 1:07 1:30 2:34
15(60) 16(63) 17(64) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
30:03 32:23 32:59 35:36 38:35 40:20 40:45 41:44 43:42 44:17 44:45
4:38 2:20 0:36 2:37 2:59 1:45 0:25 0:59 1:58 0:35 0:28

126 44 Myrea Richter 44:48 1(33) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 Post SV Dresden 4 2:15 5:25 8:11 10:35 12:31 16:24 18:06 20:49 25:42 28:55 31:00 34:06 39:20 41:17

#186 5,200 km 140 H 2:15 3:10 2:46 2:24 1:56 3:53 1:42 2:43 4:53 3:13 2:05 3:06 5:14 1:57
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
43:29 44:13 44:48
2:12 0:44 0:35

127 51 Markus Dresel 45:07 1(31) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
5 SC Klecken 1 3:12 3:57 6:20 7:51 9:06 11:27 12:54 13:56 17:18 18:41 21:10 22:25 24:21 26:58

#214 6,800 km 140 H 3:12 0:45 2:23 1:31 1:15 2:21 1:27 1:02 3:22 1:23 2:29 1:15 1:56 2:37
15(60) 16(63) 17(65) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
30:44 33:06 34:03 36:06 39:29 40:58 41:24 42:23 44:08 44:45 45:07
3:46 2:22 0:57 2:03 3:23 1:29 0:26 0:59 1:45 0:37 0:22

128 11 Susann Jahn 45:17 1(34) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
4 SV Robotron Dresd 4:09 5:20 8:12 10:14 11:51 15:13 17:24 20:43 26:27 29:13 31:25 33:54 38:35 41:11

#51 5,200 km 140 H 4:09 1:11 2:52 2:02 1:37 3:22 2:11 3:19 5:44 2:46 2:12 2:29 4:41 2:36
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
43:38 44:38 45:17
2:27 1:00 0:39

129 61 Astrid Müller-Wenzk 45:19 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(65) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 10 9:01 10:14 14:22 15:34 24:37 27:04 32:10 35:47 39:45 42:16 43:47 44:40 45:19

#50 3,000 km 140 H 9:01 1:13 4:08 1:12 9:03 2:27 5:06 3:37 3:58 2:31 1:31 0:53 0:39
130 8 Daniel Janischowsk 45:22 1(34) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)

1 OLG Regensburg 1 2:30 3:22 5:45 7:29 8:44 12:24 14:04 15:24 17:35 18:58 21:35 22:48 24:21 27:18
#34 6,600 km 140 H 2:30 0:52 2:23 1:44 1:15 3:40 1:40 1:20 2:11 1:23 2:37 1:13 1:33 2:57

15(62) 16(63) 17(65) 18(72) 19(73) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
32:55 33:48 34:56 37:16 39:54 42:40 44:15 44:52 45:22
5:37 0:53 1:08 2:20 2:38 2:46 1:35 0:37 0:30

131 67 Anne Heinemann 45:32 1(34) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
4 SV Robotron Dresd 3:32 4:45 8:15 10:02 11:51 15:26 17:08 20:16 26:17 28:44 33:44 35:53 39:43 42:07

#275 5,300 km 140 H 3:32 1:13 3:30 1:47 1:49 3:35 1:42 3:08 6:01 2:27 5:00 2:09 3:50 2:24
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
44:12 44:58 45:32
2:05 0:46 0:34



Deutschland-Cup So 05.10.2014 17:58
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 9 OS2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl tnr Name Zeit

Deutschland-Cup  (300) (Forts.)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

132 45 Kirsten Muche 45:34 1(35) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 OSC Kassel 1 2:52 5:12 7:42 9:41 11:35 15:23 17:00 20:22 25:15 29:38 30:55 33:59 39:36 41:51

#189 5,200 km 140 H 2:52 2:20 2:30 1:59 1:54 3:48 1:37 3:22 4:53 4:23 1:17 3:04 5:37 2:15
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
44:09 44:55 45:34
2:18 0:46 0:39

133 36 Christina Holfeld 45:39 1(34) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 USV TU Dresden 5 4:03 5:29 9:20 10:25 12:23 16:46 18:26 22:00 26:45 29:52 32:12 34:45 39:24 41:39

#154 5,200 km 140 H 4:03 1:26 3:51 1:05 1:58 4:23 1:40 3:34 4:45 3:07 2:20 2:33 4:39 2:15
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
44:12 45:03 45:39
2:33 0:51 0:36

134 27 Andre Schöne 45:42 1(31) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 OL-Team Wehrsdorf 3:16 3:43 5:41 7:24 8:38 11:03 12:36 13:36 15:52 17:33 19:58 21:15 23:07 25:56

#117 6,600 km 140 H 3:16 0:27 1:58 1:43 1:14 2:25 1:33 1:00 2:16 1:41 2:25 1:17 1:52 2:49
15(59) 16(63) 17(70) 18(72) 19(74) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
31:15 33:03 34:54 37:14 40:34 42:39 44:23 45:04 45:42
5:19 1:48 1:51 2:20 3:20 2:05 1:44 0:41 0:38

135 55 Paul Czioska 45:53 1(31) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 OLF Mainz 1 2:35 3:03 4:55 6:31 7:59 10:25 12:07 13:08 15:13 16:39 19:03 20:13 21:48 24:21

#227 6,500 km 140 H 2:35 0:28 1:52 1:36 1:28 2:26 1:42 1:01 2:05 1:26 2:24 1:10 1:35 2:33
15(59) 16(63) 17(65) 18(72) 19(83) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
32:08 34:00 35:04 37:17 41:34 42:59 44:42 45:20 45:53
7:47 1:52 1:04 2:13 4:17 1:25 1:43 0:38 0:33

136 39 Esther Stamer 45:54 1(32) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 MTK Bad Harzburg 3:34 5:10 8:13 10:19 13:45 17:58 18:58 21:33 27:26 29:47 31:09 35:03 40:20 42:09

#166 5,200 km 140 H 3:34 1:36 3:03 2:06 3:26 4:13 1:00 2:35 5:53 2:21 1:22 3:54 5:17 1:49
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *64
44:28 45:16 45:54 30:37
2:19 0:48 0:38

137 29 Farina Freigang 46:06 1(34) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 Bielefelder TG 1 4:59 6:22 9:45 11:24 13:26 17:26 19:29 22:15 27:32 30:17 32:18 34:50 39:42 41:20

#127 5,200 km 140 H 4:59 1:23 3:23 1:39 2:02 4:00 2:03 2:46 5:17 2:45 2:01 2:32 4:52 1:38
15(79) 16(100) Ziel *32
44:49 45:26 46:06 3:13
3:29 0:37 0:40

138 59 Rene Hellmann 46:11 1(31) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(59) 10(63) 11(64) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 USV TU Dresden 4 4:32 5:13 8:10 9:42 11:21 14:41 16:53 22:38 28:30 30:58 31:40 35:09 40:02 42:54

#243 5,200 km 140 H 4:32 0:41 2:57 1:32 1:39 3:20 2:12 5:45 5:52 2:28 0:42 3:29 4:53 2:52
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
44:59 45:43 46:11
2:05 0:44 0:28

139 38 Jürgen Ehms 46:19 1(35) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 USV Jena 3 2:49 5:11 8:21 10:30 13:18 17:21 18:24 21:56 28:01 30:41 32:02 34:59 40:32 42:45

#163 5,100 km 140 H 2:49 2:22 3:10 2:09 2:48 4:03 1:03 3:32 6:05 2:40 1:21 2:57 5:33 2:13
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
45:02 45:47 46:19
2:17 0:45 0:32

140 61 Gerhard-Michael Bu 46:25 1(33) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(74) 14(75)
4 USV TU Dresden 10 2:12 5:14 7:51 9:54 12:35 16:18 17:19 21:03 28:40 29:55 32:23 34:52 39:31 42:18

#251 5,300 km 140 H 2:12 3:02 2:37 2:03 2:41 3:43 1:01 3:44 7:37 1:15 2:28 2:29 4:39 2:47
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
44:59 45:50 46:25
2:41 0:51 0:35

141 36 Christine Hempel 46:27 1(33) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 USV TU Dresden 5 3:31 6:31 10:11 12:01 13:36 17:09 19:28 22:29 27:56 30:38 32:45 35:43 38:46 42:38

#153 5,200 km 140 H 3:31 3:00 3:40 1:50 1:35 3:33 2:19 3:01 5:27 2:42 2:07 2:58 3:03 3:52
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
45:04 45:55 46:27
2:26 0:51 0:32

142 74 Lutz Tröße 46:29 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 SV TU Ilmenau 1 3:21 4:46 9:16 11:00 12:55 16:47 18:18 21:39 27:32 30:08 32:08 35:01 40:33 42:44

#301 5,200 km 140 H 3:21 1:25 4:30 1:44 1:55 3:52 1:31 3:21 5:53 2:36 2:00 2:53 5:32 2:11
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
45:10 45:57 46:29
2:26 0:47 0:32

142 50 Julian Nürnberger 46:29 1(33) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 OLG Regensburg 3 1:41 4:25 7:24 8:41 15:06 18:09 19:44 22:31 27:11 33:45 34:36 37:15 41:25 43:24

#209 5,100 km 140 H 1:41 2:44 2:59 1:17 6:25 3:03 1:35 2:47 4:40 6:34 0:51 2:39 4:10 1:59
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
45:20 45:59 46:29
1:56 0:39 0:30

144 9 Andrea Kunzendorf 46:56 1(31) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 Gundelfinger TS 2 2:24 2:52 7:16 8:56 10:16 13:53 15:32 16:31 18:44 20:13 22:54 24:03 25:45 28:20

#39 6,600 km 140 H 2:24 0:28 4:24 1:40 1:20 3:37 1:39 0:59 2:13 1:29 2:41 1:09 1:42 2:35
15(61) 16(63) 17(71) 18(72) 19(74) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel *64
32:47 34:41 35:39 38:11 41:45 44:07 45:51 46:26 46:56 35:18
4:27 1:54 0:58 2:32 3:34 2:22 1:44 0:35 0:30
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Deutschland-Cup  (300) (Forts.)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

145 63 Sophie Kääriäinen 47:01 1(33) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
2 USV TU Dresden 9 2:34 5:42 8:26 10:59 13:01 16:31 18:54 21:42 27:41 30:25 32:33 35:06 40:43 43:17

#258 5,200 km 140 H 2:34 3:08 2:44 2:33 2:02 3:30 2:23 2:48 5:59 2:44 2:08 2:33 5:37 2:34
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
45:29 46:18 47:01
2:12 0:49 0:43

146 69 Mirko Hoppe 47:03 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
4 USV Jena 2 3:14 4:34 7:42 9:38 11:23 16:30 18:51 22:46 28:19 31:45 33:38 36:16 39:24 43:46

#282 5,200 km 140 H 3:14 1:20 3:08 1:56 1:45 5:07 2:21 3:55 5:33 3:26 1:53 2:38 3:08 4:22
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
45:45 46:29 47:03
1:59 0:44 0:34

147 56 Jörg Eppendorfer 47:04 1(35) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 OL Görlitz 1 1:33 3:14 6:07 6:53 9:28 12:37 13:21 14:43 17:41 19:06 21:30 22:51 25:14 28:26

#230 6,600 km 140 H 1:33 1:41 2:53 0:46 2:35 3:09 0:44 1:22 2:58 1:25 2:24 1:21 2:23 3:12
15(62) 16(63) 17(67) 18(72) 19(73) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
34:12 35:09 36:55 38:56 41:27 44:06 45:49 46:28 47:04
5:46 0:57 1:46 2:01 2:31 2:39 1:43 0:39 0:36

148 18 Kati Tschischkale 47:07 1(34) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(57) 9(61) 10(63) 11(65) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 OLV Potsdam 1 3:35 5:05 8:56 9:49 12:04 18:32 20:27 23:06 28:56 31:09 33:05 35:40 38:41 43:08

#80 5,200 km 140 H 3:35 1:30 3:51 0:53 2:15 6:28 1:55 2:39 5:50 2:13 1:56 2:35 3:01 4:27
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
45:41 46:20 47:07
2:33 0:39 0:47

149 24 Caroline Hoffmann 47:14 1(31) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(70) 12(72) 13(83) 14(75)
4 Ski-Club Helsa 1 4:46 5:22 11:31 12:21 17:10 19:52 22:15 25:08 30:06 32:54 34:51 37:21 41:46 43:54

#92 5,100 km 140 H 4:46 0:36 6:09 0:50 4:49 2:42 2:23 2:53 4:58 2:48 1:57 2:30 4:25 2:08
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
45:58 46:42 47:14
2:04 0:44 0:32

150 8 Tobias Spangenber 47:19 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
5 OLG Regensburg 1 2:41 3:42 6:39 7:49 9:20 12:32 14:13 15:19 17:48 19:25 22:00 23:13 24:45 27:22

#38 7,000 km 140 H 2:41 1:01 2:57 1:10 1:31 3:12 1:41 1:06 2:29 1:37 2:35 1:13 1:32 2:37
15(59) 16(63) 17(70) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
32:05 33:49 35:42 37:49 41:31 43:11 43:37 44:41 46:24 46:56 47:19
4:43 1:44 1:53 2:07 3:42 1:40 0:26 1:04 1:43 0:32 0:23

151 13 Helmut Conrad 47:20 1(34) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(47) 6(80) 7(53) 8(57) 9(60) 10(63) 11(67) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 USV TU Dresden 6 3:52 5:09 8:52 10:28 12:15 15:48 18:12 21:44 26:46 32:31 34:30 36:46 39:55 43:49

#59 5,200 km 140 H 3:52 1:17 3:43 1:36 1:47 3:33 2:24 3:32 5:02 5:45 1:59 2:16 3:09 3:54
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
46:00 46:46 47:20
2:11 0:46 0:34

152 67 Hannes Heidrich 47:43 1(35) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
5 SV Robotron Dresd 1:52 3:48 5:55 7:33 9:41 12:21 13:20 14:37 17:40 18:56 21:11 22:23 24:07 26:39

#276 6,900 km 140 H 1:52 1:56 2:07 1:38 2:08 2:40 0:59 1:17 3:03 1:16 2:15 1:12 1:44 2:32
15(60) 16(63) 17(71) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
30:31 34:39 35:21 37:31 41:10 43:15 43:43 45:04 46:41 47:14 47:43
3:52 4:08 0:42 2:10 3:39 2:05 0:28 1:21 1:37 0:33 0:29

153 12 Sebastian Hörnig 47:54 1(32) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 Post SV Dresden 3 2:08 3:10 5:30 7:03 10:30 13:05 14:38 15:44 18:18 19:43 22:22 23:27 25:06 27:55

#53 6,600 km 140 H 2:08 1:02 2:20 1:33 3:27 2:35 1:33 1:06 2:34 1:25 2:39 1:05 1:39 2:49
15(59) 16(63) 17(70) 18(72) 19(74) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
32:54 34:38 36:48 39:02 42:30 45:00 46:42 47:23 47:54
4:59 1:44 2:10 2:14 3:28 2:30 1:42 0:41 0:31

154 7 Joachim Stamer 48:12 1(32) 2(36) 3(38) 4(42) 5(44) 6(52) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 MTK Bad Harzburg 2:13 3:16 6:23 7:39 9:17 12:09 13:27 14:41 17:15 18:49 21:18 22:42 24:50 27:59

#29 6,700 km 140 H 2:13 1:03 3:07 1:16 1:38 2:52 1:18 1:14 2:34 1:34 2:29 1:24 2:08 3:09
15(59) 16(63) 17(70) 18(72) 19(83) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
33:00 34:45 36:22 38:36 42:53 45:13 47:02 47:37 48:12
5:01 1:45 1:37 2:14 4:17 2:20 1:49 0:35 0:35

155 6 Thomas Rewig 48:14 1(33) 2(36) 3(40) 4(42) 5(45) 6(81) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
5 USV TU Dresden 2 1:53 4:01 7:07 7:47 9:57 12:04 13:24 14:53 18:18 20:01 22:44 23:54 25:26 28:06

#28 6,800 km 140 H 1:53 2:08 3:06 0:40 2:10 2:07 1:20 1:29 3:25 1:43 2:43 1:10 1:32 2:40
15(61) 16(63) 17(67) 18(72) 19(74) 20(84) 21(85) 22(75) 23(79) 24(100) Ziel
32:06 34:10 36:56 38:54 42:14 44:00 44:27 45:28 47:10 47:46 48:14
4:00 2:04 2:46 1:58 3:20 1:46 0:27 1:01 1:42 0:36 0:28

156 52 Dean Hagedorn 48:18 1(34) 2(36) 3(41) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(56) 9(48) 10(49) 11(54) 12(55) 13(58) 14(57)
1 TuS Lübbecke 3 2:38 3:33 5:28 6:58 11:13 13:53 14:37 16:07 19:23 20:44 23:08 24:17 25:59 28:39

#215 6,600 km 140 H 2:38 0:55 1:55 1:30 4:15 2:40 0:44 1:30 3:16 1:21 2:24 1:09 1:42 2:40
15(61) 16(63) 17(70) 18(72) 19(83) 20(75) 21(79) 22(100) Ziel
32:57 36:15 37:52 40:02 44:00 45:38 47:18 47:51 48:18
4:18 3:18 1:37 2:10 3:58 1:38 1:40 0:33 0:27

157 19 Elly Straube 48:20 1(33) 2(36) 3(39) 4(42) 5(46) 6(82) 7(53) 8(57) 9(62) 10(63) 11(71) 12(72) 13(73) 14(75)
2 SV Lengefeld 1 5:52 9:25 12:12 14:30 17:51 21:17 22:19 24:46 32:00 33:12 34:12 37:27 40:48 44:26

#84 5,200 km 140 H 5:52 3:33 2:47 2:18 3:21 3:26 1:02 2:27 7:14 1:12 1:00 3:15 3:21 3:38
15(79) 16(100) Ziel
46:58 47:44 48:20
2:32 0:46 0:36
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Deutschland-Cup  (300) (Forts.)

1 2 Friedrich Arnold 18:30 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(50) 5(51) 6(63) 7(71) 8(72) 9(77) 10(78) 11(79) 12(100) Ziel
3 USV Jena 1 1:34 3:35 5:08 5:45 8:42 9:54 10:43 13:15 15:33 16:41 17:24 18:00 18:30

#8 3,100 km 140 Hm 1:34 2:01 1:33 0:37 2:57 1:12 0:49 2:32 2:18 1:08 0:43 0:36 0:30

